

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 228 OF 2009

MUNNALAL BASANTA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5184 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In T.P.(Crl) No. 228/2009 the amount in FDR with
accrued interest be reinvested from the date of maturity
for a further period of seven months.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by
registered post A.D. Counsel for the petitioner is
directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the
State of Maharashtra.

List the matters on 17.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar