

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 228 OF 2009

MUNNALAL BASANTA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5184 of 2009

(With office report)

Date:08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Chillargge,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chomal,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

-2-

We direct the parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 27th October, 2010 at 11.00 a.m.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to submit a report to this Court immediately after the mediation proceedings are concluded.

List this matter after the mediation report is received.

The amount kept in the fixed deposit may be renewed for a further period of six months.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER